2. 1O

puTtcHEssB@CES

Jason B. Schetelick
District Superintendent

Matthew Metzger

School Business Official

5 BOCES Road, Poughkeepsie, New York 12601
Phone: 845.486.4800 Ext. 2228 | Fax: 845.486.4821
E-mail: matthew.metzger@dcboces.org

February 2, 2024

MEMO

TO: Jason Schetelick, District Superintendent

FROM: Matthew Metzger, School Business Official &

RE: Cooperative Miscellaneous Auto Parts Bid #2122-10 Extension #2

[ recommend the extension of the bid award to Advance Stores Company, Inc. dba Advance Auto Parts of Raleigh, NC
as noted on the attached Award Sheet for the Cooperative Miscellaneous Auto Parts Bid #2122-10 Extension #2.

This contract extension #2 is from February 11, 2024 through February 10, 2025, with the option to extend for up to one (1)
additional one (1) year extensions.

Attachments

Dutchess County Board of Cooperative Educational Services
Administrative Offices: 845.486.4800
www.dcboces.org

Participating Districts: Arlington | Beacen | Dover | Hyde Park | Millbrook | Pawling | Pine Plains | Poughkeepsie | Red Hook | Rhinebeck | Spackenkil | | Wappingers | Webutuck
An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer
TABIDS 2023-24ICOOPERATIVE BIDS\COOP MISC AUTO PARTS BID 2122-10 EXT 2\Board Recommendation - Coop. Misc. Auto Parts Bid 2122-10 Ext. 2 through 2-10-2025.doex



DUTCHESS COUNTY BOCES BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
5 BOCES Road
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

COOPERATIVE MISCELLANEOUS AUTO PARTS REBID 2122-10 — Extension #2

Current Extension: February 11, 2024 through February 10, 2025
Original Contract Period: February 11, 2022 through February 10, 2023
(with the Option to Extend Up to Three (3) One-Year Extensions)

The undersigned agrees to supply the service and products described within that has been bid
pursuant to the terms of the bid and the terms of the "Special Instructions to Bidders and
General Conditions of the Contract" which are incorporated as part of the original bid
document by reference to them on this cover sheet.

Company
Name: Advance Stores Company Inc.
dba Advance Auto Parts
Name of
Contact:
Greg Barger
Address:

4200 Six Forks Road

Raleigh, NC 27609

Telephone:
814-359-9660

Fax Number:
919-301-4079

Email:
greg.barger@advance-auto.com

Signature: ,,-4“9 I

ER

Todd Sanders, SVP Strategic Accounts

Date: Jan 31, 2024




Dutchess BOCES Cooperative Miscellaneous Auto Parts ReBid 2122-10 Ext. 2
Contract Period: February 11, 2024 - February 10, 2025 w/up to one 1-year Extensions
DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE AWARD SHEET

Vendor:

ADVANCE STORE CO, INC. DBA ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

DUTCHESS COUNTY LOCATIONS: HYDE PARK, MILLBROOK, POUGHKEEPSIE, RED HOOK, SALT POINT,
WAPPINGERS (SEE STORE LOCATIONS SHEET)

LOCAL CONTACT: JIM SHANKS
PHONE: 845-245-8571
EMAIL: jim.shanks@advance-auto.com

CATALOG WEBSITE:

https://www.my.advancepro.com

Contact Jim Shanks to set up an
account under this bid.

Districts Included:

ALL DISTRICTS

TYPE OF LIST PRICE
DISCOUNT IS BASED

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION DISCOUNT %
UPON (MSRP, JOBBER,
DEALER)
1 Air Conditioning Products 10-15% Retail
2 Auto Body Repair Supplies 8-35% Retail
3 Automatic Transmission Filter Kits 35% Retail
4 gaudnes 33% Retail
5 Bearings, incl. Ball and Roller Bearings 15-25% Retail
Belts & Hoses 2
6 13-35% Retail
7 St 29-45% Retail
- il li Loaded
8 Brakes - Rebuilt Calipers Loade 35% Retil
Brake Shoes & Pads
9 29-35% Retail

Page 10of3




Dutchess BOCES Cooperative Miscellaneous Auto Parts ReBid 2122-10 Ext. 2
Contract Period: February 11, 2024 - February 10, 2025 w/up to one 1-year Extensions
DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE AWARD SHEET

TYPE OF LIST PRICE
CATEGORY DESCRIPTION DISCOUNT% | DISCOUNTISBASED
UPON (MSRP, JOBBER,
DEALER)
10 Brass Fittings 13% Retail
11 Chassis Parts 0-15% Retail
12 S anps 35% Retail
13 Chemicals, Fluids, Lubricants 8% Retail
14 Clutch Discs & Assemblies (NEW) 14-25% Retail
15 Cooling & Heating System Products 10-17% Retail
16 Electrical Components 10-30% Retail
17 Exhaust Parts & Mufflers 17-20% Bekail
18 filters 25-65% Retail
19 Fugl Systems 15-22% Retail
20 Gaskets 14% Retail
21 Ignition Equipment 10-34% Retail
22 Lighting Products 15% Retail
23 Misc. Ignition & Battery Cables 15-33% Retail
24 edls 20% Retail
25 Shock Absorbers, Struts, Suspension, and Steering 15-25% Retail
26 3bop Equipment 8-15% Retail
27 Small Engine/Motorcycle Parts 12-25% Retail
28 Spark Plugs 10% Retail
Starters & Alternators (NEW)
29 8% Retail

Page 2 of 3




Dutchess BOCES Cooperative Miscellaneous Auto Parts ReBid 2122-10 Ext. 2
Contract Period: February 11, 2024 - February 10, 2025 w/up to one 1-year Extensions
DISCOUNT PERCENTAGE AWARD SHEET

TYPE OF LIST PRICE
DISCOUNT IS BASED

CATEGORY DESCRIPTION DISCOUNT %
UPON (MSRP, JOBBER,
DEALER)

Starters & Alternators (Rebuilt)

30 No Bid NO BID
Thermostats, Gas & Radiator Caps, Washer Pumps

31 14-35% Retail

32 Tools 8-35% Retail

33 Universal Joints 20% Retail
W NEW

34 ater Pumps | ) 15% Retail

35 Wheels, Wheel Weights 15% Retail
Windshield Wipers & Arms

36 g 13% Retail

Page 3 of 3




